

## Provider Newsflash



A fax bulletin for the Molina Healthcare of Washington Provider Network

## WASHINGTON ADMINISTRATIVE SIMPLIFICATION Supporting Prior Authorization Process (Medicaid and Marketplace)

Molina Healthcare has released new and updated tools on our secure Provider Portal to better support our prior authorization process for our Medicaid and Marketplace provider networks, including:

- Updated prior authorization (PA) guides which include the supporting documentation requirements and clinical review criteria for services requiring a prior authorization. This primary document will refer you to currently available clinical resources and new PA resources as noted below.
- **New!** Molina WA Merge Criteria Molina Medicaid PA criteria which includes Health Care Authority guidance on certain procedures.
- **New!** Molina WA Pharmacy Criteria Policies and guidelines intended to be a resource for relevant information about drugs, treatment and coverage.
- **New!** InterQual® Criteria tool works in conjunction with the PA guides and can be accessed any time without submitting a request.

## **How to Access Prior Authorization Tools and Resources:**

- Log into Molina's Provider Portal via <u>identity.onehealthport.com/EmpowerIDWebIdPForms/Login/MOLINA</u> or <u>provider.molinahealthcare.com</u>
- Click on the InterQual® Criteria tab or forms (PA guides, Molina WA Merge Criteria, and Molina WA Pharmacy Criteria)

In addition to the new and updated tools, Molina clinical policies and guidelines are available on our public website by going to <a href="MolinaHealthcare.com/providers/wa/medicaid">MolinaHealthcare.com/providers/wa/medicaid</a> and navigating to Health Resources > Molina Clinical Policy or Molina Clinical Review.

Please direct questions to our Molina Utilization Management Department at (800) 869-7185.